# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rili ZHONG	03/19/2013
Xianglai Ll	03/19/2013
Jinggao ZHOU	03/19/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUIZHOU TCL MOBILE COMMUNICATION CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	No. 23 Zone, Zhongkai High-Technology Development Zone, Chenjiang Town, Huicheng District	
City:	Huizhou City, Guangdong	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	516006	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13878896

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7035185499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035357340

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5417-0025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yoon S. Ham
Signature:	/Yoon S. Ham/

502307672 REEL: 030197 FRAME: 0965

OP \$40.00 1387889

Date:	04/11/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=5417-0025_Assignment#page1.tif source=5417-0025_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030197 FRAME: 0966

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket:			
I/We, <u>ZHONG, Rill; LI, Xianglai; ZHOU, Jinggao</u> , whose post office address is as stated below next to my name, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODEOR IMPLEMENTING VIDEO COLL WITH BLUETOOH BASED HEADSET AND VIDEO COMMANICATION TERMINAL FOR THE SAME				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed or	1			
Serial No.				
	ted on <u>March 19,2</u> 013			
Whereas, <u>HUIZHOU TCL MOBILE COMMUNICATION CO., LTI China</u> herein referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is <u>No. High-Technology Development Zone, Chenjiang Town, Huicheng Guangdong 516006 China</u> , is desirous of acquiring the entire right the same;	23 Zone, Zhongkai District, Huizhou City,			
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and Interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this 19 day of March , 2013 at Huizhou	, China			

P10247;TP120803-US

ZHONG RILI

Name: ZHONG, Rilli

Address: No.23 Zone, Zhongkal High-Technology Development Zone, Chenjiang Town,

Huicheng District, Huizhou City, Guangdong 516006 China

Name: LI, Xianglai

Address: No.23 Zone, Zhongkai High-Technology Development Zone, Chenjlang Town,

Hulcheng District, Huizhou City, Guangdong 516006 China

200) 111g good

Name: ZHOU, Jinggao

Address: No.23 Zone, Zhongkai High-Technology Development Zone, Chenjlang Town,

Huicheng District, Hulzhou City, Guangdong 516006 China

P10247;TP120803-US

PATENT REEL: 030197 FRAME: 0968

**RECORDED: 04/11/2013**